288th District Court
Case Summary
Case No. 2024CI03892
Location: 288th District Court

Judicial Officer: 288th, District Court
Filed on: 02/21/2024

Robert C Gonzalez VS Karla Castillon Duran ET AL

wn o

Case Information

Case Type: OTHER CIVIL CASES
Case Status: 02/21/2024 Pending

Assignment Information

Current Case Assignment

Case Number 2024Cl03892

Court 288th District Court
Date Assigned 02/21/2024
Judicial Officer 288th, District Court

Party Information

Lead Attorneys

Plaintiff =~ Gonzalez, Robert C CANSECOCO, FRANCISCO R
Retained

Defendant Duran, Karla Castillon GOLANDO, MARTIN
Retained

Golando, Martin

Events and Orders of the Court

02/21/2024 New Cases Filed (OCA)
02/21/2024 PETITION

02/23/2024 ORDER (Judicial Officer: Garza, Nicole)
87.016 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE (ISSUANCE OF CITATION)

02/26/2024 REQUEST FOR SERVICE AND PROCESS
02/27/2024 REQUEST FOR SERVICE AND PROCESS

02/27/2024 Citation
Duran, Karla Castillon
Served: 02/29/2024

02/27/2024 Precept Without Hearing
Duran, Karla Castillon
Served: 02/29/2024

03/01/2024 RETURN OF SERVICE - SUCCESSFUL
Party: Defendant Duran, Karla Castillon

03/01/2024 RETURN OF SERVICE - SUCCESSFUL
Party: Defendant Duran, Karla Castillon

03/25/2024 GENERAL DENIAL OF
KARLA CASTILLON DURAN, AND PLEA TO THE JURISDICTION
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05/08/2024
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08/08/2024
08/14/2024
08/15/2024

08/15/2024

08/15/2024
08/19/2024

01/16/2025

01/17/2025
01/23/2025

07/07/2025

288th District Court

Case Summary

Case No. 2024CI03892

MOTION FOR
Hearing

NOTICE OF HEARING
REQUEST FOR SERVICE AND PROCESS
Subpoena Duces Tecum

MOTION TO SET NON JURY (9:00 AM)
TO APPOINT A TEMP TRUSTEE **FRC**

HEARING/TRIAL CRT REPORTER ASSIGNED

VITA SANCHEZ

Judge Note  (Judicial Officer: Alvarado, Rosie)

RETURN OF SERVICE - SUCCESSFUL

MOTION TO SET
FOR TRIAL BY JURY

NOTICE OF HEARING

MOTION TO SET ON JURY DOCKET (8:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Arteaga, Antonia)

C GENERAL JURY TRIAL (8:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Martinez, Elizabeth)

Per docket sheet
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