288th District Court

Case Summary

Case No. 2024CI03892

Robert C Gonzalez VS Karla Castillon Duran ET AL \$ Location: 288th District Court \$ Judicial Officer: 288th, District Court

§ Filed on: **02/21/2024**

Case Information

Case Type: OTHER CIVIL CASES
Case Status: **02/21/2024 Pending**

Assignment Information

Current Case Assignment

Case Number 2024CI03892 Court 288th District Court Date Assigned 02/21/2024 Judicial Officer 288th, District Court

Party Information

Lead Attorneys

Plaintiff Gonzalez, Robert C CANSECOCO, FRANCISCO R

Retained

Defendant Duran, Karla Castillon GOLANDO, MARTIN

Retained

Golando, Martin

Events and Orders of the Court

02/21/2024 New Cases Filed (OCA)

02/21/2024 PETITION

02/23/2024 ORDER (Judicial Officer: Garza, Nicole)

87.016 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE (ISSUANCE OF CITATION)

02/26/2024 REQUEST FOR SERVICE AND PROCESS

02/27/2024 REQUEST FOR SERVICE AND PROCESS

02/27/2024 Citation

Duran, Karla Castillon Served: 02/29/2024

02/27/2024 Precept Without Hearing

Duran, Karla Castillon Served: 02/29/2024

03/01/2024 RETURN OF SERVICE - SUCCESSFUL

Party: Defendant Duran, Karla Castillon

03/01/2024 RETURN OF SERVICE - SUCCESSFUL

Party: Defendant Duran, Karla Castillon

03/25/2024 GENERAL DENIAL OF

KARLA CASTILLON DURAN, AND PLEA TO THE JURISDICTION

288th District Court

Case Summary

Case No. 2024CI03892

05/08/2024	MOTION FOR Hearing
07/23/2024	NOTICE OF HEARING
08/08/2024	REQUEST FOR SERVICE AND PROCESS
08/14/2024	Subpoena Duces Tecum
08/15/2024	MOTION TO SET NON JURY (9:00 AM) TO APPOINT A TEMP TRUSTEE **FRC**
08/15/2024	HEARING/TRIAL CRT REPORTER ASSIGNED VITA SANCHEZ
08/15/2024	Judge Note (Judicial Officer: Alvarado, Rosie)
08/19/2024	RETURN OF SERVICE - SUCCESSFUL
01/16/2025	MOTION TO SET FOR TRIAL BY JURY
01/17/2025	NOTICE OF HEARING
01/23/2025	MOTION TO SET ON JURY DOCKET (8:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Arteaga, Antonia)
07/07/2025	C GENERAL JURY TRIAL (8:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Martinez, Elizabeth) Per docket sheet